
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2614
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
SETTING UP OF CIVIL AVIATION AIRPORT
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up existing civil aviation airport situated at Indian Air Force complex in Bamrauli, Allahabad out of Indian Air Force complex to facilitate passengers with better facilities;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard and the time by which the proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI)

(a), (b), (c) & (d) At present there is no such proposal under consideration.
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